∗∗
1.5-37
How to Order45 Type (Non plug-in)
Common SUP/Common EXH
How to Order45F Type (Plug-in)
Applicable solenoid valve
VZ3l4l-l     ll
VZ3l5l-l ll
Applicable blank plate assembly
VZ3000-69-2A
G
L
M
D
G
L
M
D
Specifications
How to Order Manifold Base
To order valves and blank plate assembly and connector assembly mounted onto the manifold, list
valves and blank plate assembly with manifold base.
(Sample) VV5Z3-45FD-06-C6C ....1 pc. (Manifold base) VZ3243-5FZ ............3 pcs. (Valve)
VZ3143-5FZ ..................2 pcs. (Valve) VZ3000-69-1A ........1 pc. (Blank plate assembly)
Model
Manifold style
P (SUP), R (EXH)
Valve stations
A, B port
Port size
Valve effective
area (mm2)
(Cv) (1)
P/R port
A/B port
Position
Direction
45 type 45F type
Stacking non plug-in Stacking plug-in
Common SUP and EXH
2 to 20
C8 (ø8 One-touch fitting)
C4 (ø4 One-touch fitting)
C6 (ø6 One-touch fitting)
C4: 3.2 (0.18)
C6: 3.8 (0.21)
Note 1) Value at manifold base mounted, 2 position single operating
Note 2) It is available at +COM or –COM.
Base
Side
COM (2)
Applicable for D-sub
connector
–
–
MIL-C-24308
JIS-X-5101
VZ3l43
Connector
Internal wiring
DIN Rail Manifold
B
D
U
Both sides: 2 to 20stations
D side: 2 to 10stations
U side: 2 to 10stations
M∗ Special specification DIN rail length
A, B port size
- Standard
Specify a rail that is
longer than the
standard length.
3
20
For 3 stations
For 20
2 stations
20 stations
02
20